Randolph Central School Corporation Board of School Trustees Meeting Agenda

REORGANIZATION SESSION TUESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2021, 6:00 P.M. WINCHESTER COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY 700 UNION STREET WINCHESTER, INDIANA 47394

A. Welcome/Call to Order

B. Election of Officers

President – Mr. Harris, as current President of the Board, will ask for nominations for the School Board President. When nominations are complete, he will call for the vote.

Vice President – The NEW President will ask for nominations for the School Board Vice President. When nominations are complete the NEW President will call for the vote.

Secretary – The NEW President will ask for nominations for the School Board Secretary. When nominations are complete, the NEW President will call for the vote.

C. Establish Meeting Dates/Places/Time

Mr. Abraham will recommend that regular sessions be held on the second Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. at either the WCHS Historic Fieldhouse or WCHS/DMS Library depending on availability.

D. Select Corporation Treasurer/Deputy Treasurer

Mr. Abraham will recommend the Board approve Linda Dodd as the Corporation Treasurer & Debrah Anderson as the Corporation's Deputy Treasurer.

E. Designation of School Attorney

Mr. Abraham will recommend Steve Murphy of DeFur-Voran, LLP, remain the school attorney for Randolph Central School Corporation.

F. Designation of Newspaper for Public Notices

IC 5-3-1-4 states in Sec. 4(a) that a School Corporation shall designate a newspaper, which will be used for official publications under this chapter. This designation is to be made at the first meeting in January of each year. Mr. Abraham will recommend that the *News-Gazette* (Winchester) be designated for use in all official publications.

G. Adjournment to Regular Meeting

This meeting is a meeting of the School Board <u>in public</u> for the purpose of conducting the School Corporation's business and is not to be considered a public community meeting. There will be time for public participation as indicated by the agenda.

Upon timely request to the Superintendent, the Corporation shall make reasonable accommodation for a disabled person to be able to participate in this activity.

The members of Randolph Central School Board of Trustees are regularly updated by the Superintendent and other administrators about happenings in the district. They receive a large packet of information prior to every meeting. They are diligent in reading this information and staying updated on a variety of topics. The Randolph Central Board of School Trustees is committed to the "Best Practices" of the Indiana School Boards Association in that any questions are asked of the Superintendent prior to the meeting, and they come prepared to vote on issues at hand. While it might appear at times that the Board has not given careful consideration to matters on which they vote, they are, in fact, all fully prepared to cast their votes based on the information that is received prior to the meeting.